## **COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING PUNE**

FEE STRUCTURE : 2021-22 Post Graduate - Regular Students

Sr	Head		S. Y. M. Tech			
		Spon /	Non	Spon		
		Non Spon	Spon			
		Regular	Automo	tive Tech	NRI	
Α	Tuition Fee	37,000	68,000	78,000	\$ 1,500	
В	Development Fee	39,850	39,850	39,850	\$ 1,500	
С	Other Fee			,		
	Gymkhana	1,800	1,800	1,800	1,800	
	Training & Placement	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
	Library	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	
	Laboratory	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	
	Internet & E Mail	2,200	2,200	2,200	2,200	
	Gathering	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	
	Sub Total	26,000	26,000	26,000	26,000	
D	College Fee					
	C.M.D. (Refundable)	-			-	
	Boat Club Fee	600	600	600	600	
	Boat Club Memembership		-	-		
	Student Aid Fund	250	250	250	250	
	Student Accident Insurance Premium	150	150	150	150	
	Examination Fee	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	
	Identity Card		-	-	-	
	LC/TC					
	Sub Total	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	
Е	University Fee					
	University Fee - Regular	150	150	150	150	
	University Fee - Eligibility Fee					
	University Fee - Eligibility Form Fee					
	University Fee - Equivalence Fee					
	University Fee - Registration Fee			-		
	Sub Total	150	150	150	150	
_	Alumni Association For					
F	Alumni Association Fee					
	Alumni Association Life Membership Fee	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	
Н	ARAI Fee					
	Arai - Library Fee		1,000	2,500	-	
	Arai - Computer Lab Fee	-	2,000	5,000		
	Arai - Lab Fee	-	10,000	25,000	-	
	Sub Total	-	13,000	32,500		
					\$3,000	
	Total Fee Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity C	1,08,500	1,52,500	1,82,000	+31,650	

Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee and University Equivalence Fee are to be paid only once during admission in the institute

NOTES - for students of Automotive Technology only

1 All Second year students of Automotive Technologies are requested to pay Canteen & Mess charges of Rs.12,000/immediately after registration.

Notes - Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.

Duplicate receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.

All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of you course. We suggest you to kept it in your mail box, WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues" certificate.

Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully.

online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions" only, we have to follow the same.

Fees for the Academic year 2021-22 are subject to revision which will be in accordance with the notification of the Govt. of Maharashtra, that will be announced in due course of time.

For those students who pay full fees, on receiving Government notification, the excess amount paid by the student will be no Direct refunded.

refunded.

College of Engineering Pune
For those students who pay fees in installments, on receiving Government notification, the subsequent installment amount -411005, will be reduced accordingly.

